

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

No. 81-2227

JON EPSTEIN,

Appellant,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Columbia

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

CHARLES N. STEELE
General Counsel

RICHARD B. BADER
Assistant General Counsel

KIM L. BRIGHT
Attorney

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

MARCH 23, 1982

(202) 523-5071

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED	1
RULE 8 (b) STATEMENT.....	1
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. The Commission Proceedings.....	2
B. The District Court Proceedings.....	6
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. EPSTEIN IS NOT AGGRIEVED BY THE COMMISSION'S ORDER, AND LACKS STANDING TO MAINTAIN THIS SUIT.....	9
II. THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY CONCLUDED THAT THE COMMISSION'S DISMISSAL OF EPSTEIN'S ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT WAS NOT CONTRARY TO LAW.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<u>Baldrige v. Shapiro</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 50 U.S.L.W. 4227 (February 24, 1982).....	18
<u>Brown v. Federal Election Commission</u> , No. 80-2108 (D.C. Cir. November 20, 1981) (unpublished).....	11
<u>Browzin v. Catholic University of America</u> , 174 U.S. App. D.C. 60, 527 F.2d 843 (1975).....	19
<u>Buckley v. Valeo</u> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	10, 13
<u>Common Cause v. Federal Election Commission</u> , 83 F.R.D. 410 (D.D.C. 1979).....	19
<u>Dandridge v. Williams</u> , 397 U.S. 417 (1970).....	11
<u>Doe v. Hampton</u> , 184 U.S. App. D.C. 373, 566 F.2d 265 (1977).....	19
<u>Ethyl Corp. v. Environmental Protection Agency</u> , 176 U.S. App. D.C. 373, 541 F.2d 1, <u>cert. denied</u> , 426 U.S. 941 (1976).....	12
<u>Farrow v. Cahill</u> , ___ U.S. App. D.C. ___, 663 F.2d 201 (1980).....	19
<u>*Federal Election Commission v. Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 102 S.Ct. 38 (November 10, 1981).....	12, 13
<u>*Federal Election Commission v. Phillips Publishing, Inc.</u> , 517 F. Supp. 1308 (D.D.C. 1981).....	17
<u>Gladstone, Realtors v. Village of Bellwood</u> , 441 U.S. 91 (1979).....	9
<u>Griswold v. Connecticut</u> , 381 U.S. 479 (1965).....	15
<u>Hampton v. Federal Election Commission</u> , 2 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶ 9036 (D.D. C. 1977), <u>aff'd</u> , No. 77-1546 (D.C. Cir. July 21, 1978) (unpublished)..	12
<u>Jenkins v. McKeithen</u> , 395 U.S. 411 (1969).....	11
<u>Kay v. Federal Election Commission</u> , No. 81-1566 (D.C. Cir. December 1, 1981) (unpublished).....	11
<u>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Tornillo</u> , 418 U.S. 241 (1974).....	16

Statutes and Regulations Continued	Page
Rule 56(f) Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.....	7
Administrative Procedure Act 5 U.S.C. § 706.....	19
Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, Pub. L. No. 92-225, 86 Stat. 3 (1972).....	2
Federal Election Campaign Act Amendments of 1974, Pub. L. No. 93-443, 88 Stat. 1263 (1974).....	2
Federal Election Campaign Act Amendments of 1976, Pub. L. No. 94-283, 90 Stat. 475 (1976).....	2
Federal Election Campaign Act Amendments of 1977, Title V, Sec. 502, Pub. L. No. 95-216, 91 Stat. 1655 (1977).....	2
Federal Election Campaign Act Amendments of 1979, Pub. L. No. 96-187, 93 Stat. 1339 (1980).....	2
 Miscellaneous	
United States Constitution, art. III.....	9
<u>The Washington Post</u> , August 27, 1980.....	2,16
<u>Reader's Digest</u> , September 1980.....	3,13,18,
AO 1977-42, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶ 3300.	15
AO 1977-54, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶ 3306.	15
AO 1978-4, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶ 3322.	15
AO 1978-15, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶ 3333.	15

* Cases or authorities chiefly relied upon are marked by asterisks.

Cases Continued	Page
<u>North Carolina Utilities Commission v. Federal Energy Regulatory Commission</u> , ____ U.S. App. D.C. ____, 653 F.2d 655 (1981).....	10.
<u>Options Advisors v. SEC</u> , 668 F.2d 120 (2d Cir. 1981)..	10
<u>Public Citizen v. Lockheed Aircraft Corp.</u> , 184 U.S. App. D.C. 133, 565 F.2d 708 (1977).....	9
* <u>Readers Digest Association, Inc. v. Federal Election Commission</u> , 509 F. Supp. 1210 (S.D.N.Y. 1981).....	17
<u>Simon v. Eastern Kentucky Welfare Rights Org.</u> , 426 U.S. 26 (1976).....	9
<u>United States v. Students Challenging Regulatory Agency Procedures (SCRAP)</u> , 412 U.S. 669 (1973).....	9, 11
* <u>Valley Forge Christian College v. Americans United for Separation of Church and State, Inc.</u> , ____ U.S. ____, 102 S.Ct. 752 (January 12, 1982).....	9, 10, 11

Statutes and Regulations

2 U.S.C. § 431(9)(B)(i).....	15
§ 437c(a)(1).....	13
§ 437d(a)(9).....	13
§ 437g(a)(1).....	2, 5
§ 437g(a)(2).....	6
§ 437g(a)(4)(B)(ii).....	6
§ 437g(a)(8).....	2, 7, 12
§ 437g(a)(9).....	2
§ 437g(a)(12).....	18
§ 441b.....	4, 14
§ 441b(a).....	2, 4
11 C.F.R. § 100.7(b)(2).....	15
§ 109.....	3
§ 109.1(a).....	3
§ 109.1(d)(1).....	4
§ 110.13.....	4
§ 111.5.....	5
§ 111.6.....	5
§ 111.9.....	6
§ 111.20.....	6
§ 111.21(c).....	19
§ 114.2.....	4
§ 114.2(b).....	4
§ 114.4(e)(2).....	4
